



Innovations & Mobility Limited
An ISO 9001: 2015 Company

Date: - 10th May, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Newspaper Publication for Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023

Listing Regulation: Intimation under Regulations 47 and 30 and all other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 30 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015, as amended time to time, please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspapers Advertisement for Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023, published in Business Standard (English Language Newspaper i.e Mumbai & Ahmedabad Editions), Free Press journal (English Language Newspaper i.e Mumbai) and Navshakti (Marathi Language Newspaper i.e Mumbai).

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations, the aforesaid financial results are also available on the website of the Company www.wardwizard.in.

This is for your information and records.

**Thanking you,
For Wardwizard Innovations and Mobility Limited**

**Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Encl : as above

CIN No. - L35100MH1982PLC264042

Registered Office Address - Shop No-508, Swami Samarth Plaza Gantra Hospital, RRT Road, Mulund West Mumbai - 400080 Maharashtra India
Corporate Office - Survey 26/2, Opp, Pooja Farm, Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Vadodara Gujarat - 390019, India

Email id - compliance@wardwizard.in | **Website -** www.wardwizard.in | **Compliance No. -** +91 9727755083 | **HQ Number:** 02668352000

PUBLIC NOTICE
Public at large is hereby informed that my client, Mr. Mukesh Khatabhai Patil nee Pateliya, the owner of Flat No. T-1, Third Floor, Deepavali CHS Ltd., Shastri Nagar, Navghar, Vasai Road (W), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar 401 202, has misplaced his original Share certificate in respect of the said Flat. The society has issued duplicate share certificate bearing No. 23, having distinctive numbers from 86 to 90 in respect of the said flat. In case the original share certificate is found it should be returned to my client or to us forthwith. In case any person has any rights, claims and interest in respect of aforesaid shares the same should be known in writing to me at the address mentioned below with the documentary proof within 14 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall be construed that such claim is waived, abandoned.

Advocate Parag J. Pimple
S/4, Ground floor, Pravin Palace, Pt. Dindayal Nagar, Vasai Road (W), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar-401 202.
Mob: 9890079352 Date: 10/05/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE
Public notice is issued on behalf of my client **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALAPPIL**, in respect of **Industrial Gala bearing No. 1, Ground Floor, Building No. 7 known as Gaondevi Industrial Estate, Nirav No. 7 Industrial Premises Co-operative Society Limited., Vasai (East), Palghar 401 208** admeasuring **167.35 Sq. Mts. Built Up Area i.e. 1801 Sq. Ft. Built Up Area situated on the land bearing Survey No. 44, 45, 93 and 94 of Village Sativali, Taluka Vasai, District Palghar**, along with ten fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each having Distinctive Nos. 01 to 10 (both inclusive), under Share Certificate No. 1.

My client's father **MR. KALLIVALLAPIL K. JOSHI** alias **MR. JOSHI KOCHUVAREED KALLIVALAPPIL** is the sole owner of the above said Gala and as such owner he is the sole member of the Nirav No. 7 Industrial Premises Co-operative Society Limited., registered under Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, vide Registration No. TNA/VS/1688/2013-2014.

That my client's father **MR. KALLIVALLAPIL K. JOSHI** alias **MR. JOSHI KOCHUVAREED KALLIVALAPPIL** died intestate on 18.06.2022 at Mumbai, leaving behind his wife, son and daughter viz. (1) **MRS. MARY JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL (wife)** (2) **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL (Son)** & (3) **MS. ALEENA JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL (Daughter)** as his only legal heirs by the personal law by which he was governed.

That out of the abovesaid legal heirs **MRS. MARY JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL & MS. ALEENA JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL**, now want to release their share of rights inherited by them through the deceased in the said Gala, alongwith the abovesaid shares and interest in the capital of the society in favour of my above said client **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL**.

If any other person/s or financial institution/s apart from has/have any claim by way of inheritance, Maintenance, Release Deed, Gift, Mortgage, Lien, Trust, Lis Pendens or in any other manner in respect of the said Gala through the said deceased **MR. JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL K. alias MR. JOSHI KOCHUVAREED KALLIVALAPPIL**, may send their claim/s alongwith necessary documentary proof to the undersigned within 15 days from date hereof at Shop No. 12, Cancer Pisces C.H.S. Ltd., Behind Fire Brigade, Off. Marve Road, Malad (W), Mumbai 400 095, otherwise their claim/s shall deemed to be waived and my client shall proceed to execute and register the release deed and subsequently the society shall transfer the said Gala alongwith shares in favour and in the sole name of my client **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL**.

SD/-
(DEEPAK K. MALKANI)
Advocate High Court
Date:- 10-05-2023

PUBLIC NOTICE
Public notice is issued on behalf of my client **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALAPPIL**, in respect of **Flat No. 1901A, 19th Floor, B-wing, Panchsheel Heights A+B Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Mahavir Nagar, Kandivali (West), Mumbai 400 067** admeasuring **36.43 Sq. Mts. Carpet Area equivalent to 392 Sq. Ft. Carpet Area situated on Plot of Land bearing C. T. S. No. 128A/33/2 & 128A/35 of Village Kandivali, Taluka Borivli, Mumbai Suburban District**, along with five fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each having Distinctive Nos. 1481 to 1485 (both inclusive), under Share Certificate No. 297.

My client's father **MR. JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL KOCHUVAREED** alias **MR. JOSHI KOCHUVAREED KALLIVALAPPIL** and his mother **MRS. MARY JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL** are the joint owners of the above said Flat and as such owner/s they are joint members of the Panchsheel Heights A+B Co-operative Housing Society Limited., registered under Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, vide Registration No. MUM/MR/HSG/TC/12705 2005 dated 15.03.2005.

That my client's father **MR. JOSHI KOCHUVAREED KALLIVALAPPIL** died intestate on 18.06.2022 at Mumbai, leaving behind his wife, son and daughter viz. (1) **MRS. MARY JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL (wife)** (2) **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL (Son)** & (3) **MS. ALEENA JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL (Daughter)** as his only legal heirs by the personal law by which he was governed.

That out of the abovesaid legal heirs **MRS. MARY JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL & MS. ALEENA JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL**, now want to release their share of rights inherited by them through the deceased in the said Flat, alongwith the abovesaid shares and interest in the capital of the society in favour of my above said client **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL**.

If any other person/s or financial institution/s apart from has/have any claim by way of inheritance, Maintenance, Release Deed, Gift, Mortgage, Lien, Trust, Lis Pendens or in any other manner in respect of the said Flat through the said deceased **MR. JOSHI KOCHUVAREED KALLIVALAPPIL**, may send their claim/s alongwith necessary documentary proof to the undersigned within 15 days from date hereof at Shop No. 12, Cancer Pisces C.H.S. Ltd., Behind Fire Brigade, Off. Marve Road, Malad (W), Mumbai 400 095, otherwise their claim/s shall deemed to be waived and my client shall proceed to execute and register the release deed and subsequently the society shall transfer the said Flat alongwith shares in favour and in the joint name of my client **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL** alongwith **MRS. MARY JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL**.

SD/-
(DEEPAK K. MALKANI)
Advocate High Court
Date:- 10-05-2023

PUBLIC NOTICE
Public notice is issued on behalf of my client **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALAPPIL**, in respect of **Flat No. 303, 3rd Floor, Building No. 17, Utsav Avenue Madhuban Township C.H.S. Ltd., Madhuban Township, Vasai (East), Palghar 401 208** admeasuring **590 Sq. Ft. Built Up Area i.e. 64.12 Sq. Mts. Built Up Area situated on the land bearing Survey No. 90 of Village Gokhivare, Taluka Vasai, District Palghar**.

My client's father **MR. K. K. JOSHI** alias **MR. JOSHI KOCHUVAREED KALLIVALAPPIL** Proprietor of M/s. Hitech Moulds is the sole owner of the above said Flat and as such owner he is the sole member of the **Utsav Avenue Madhuban Township Co-operative Housing Society Limited.**, registered under Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, vide Registration No. TNA/(VS)/HSG/TC/20647/2009-2010.

That my client's father **MR. K. K. JOSHI** alias **MR. JOSHI KOCHUVAREED KALLIVALAPPIL** died intestate on 18.06.2022 at Mumbai, leaving behind his wife, son and daughter viz. (1) **MRS. MARY JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL (wife)** (2) **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL (Son)** & (3) **MS. ALEENA JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL (Daughter)** as his only legal heirs by the personal law by which he was governed.

That out of the abovesaid legal heirs **MRS. MARY JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL & MS. ALEENA JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL**, now want to release their share of rights inherited by them through the deceased in the said Flat, alongwith the abovesaid shares and interest in the capital of the society in favour of my above said client **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL**.

If any other person/s or financial institution/s apart from IICI Bank Ltd has/have any claim by way of inheritance, Maintenance, Release Deed, Gift, Mortgage, Lien, Trust, Lis Pendens or in any other manner in respect of the said Flat through the said deceased **MR. K. K. JOSHI** alias **MR. JOSHI KOCHUVAREED KALLIVALAPPIL**, may send their claim/s alongwith necessary documentary proof to the undersigned within 15 days from date hereof at Shop No. 12, Cancer Pisces C.H.S. Ltd., Behind Fire Brigade, Off. Marve Road, Malad (W), Mumbai 400 095, otherwise their claim/s shall deemed to be waived and my client shall proceed to execute and register the release deed and subsequently the society shall transfer the said Flat in favour and in the sole name of my client **MR. ALWIN JOSHI KALLIVALLAPIL**.

SD/-
(DEEPAK K. MALKANI)
Advocate High Court
Date:- 10-05-2023

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice
Tender No : SE/PHC/KKD/15/2023-24.
AMRUT-2.0 - Kalpetta Municipality -UDSSMT WSS TO KALPETTA MUNICIPALITY- Replacing Old AC Pipelines, Laying New Distribution Pipelines and Providing FHTCs in Kalpetta Municipality - Pipeline Work.
EMD - Rs. 1,00,000/-, Tender fee - Rs. 6,270/-
Last Date for submitting Tender : 22.05.2023 04.00 pm
Phone : 0495 2371046, Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Supertending Engineer
PH Circle, Kozhikode
KWA-JB-GL-6-232-2023-24

OMAX AUTOS LIMITED					
Regd. & Corporate Office: Plot no. B-26, Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana-122001 CIN: L30103HR1903PLC026142, Website: www.omaxautos.com , Email: investors@omaxautos.com , Phone: +91-124-4343000, Fax: +91-124-2580016					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023					
Particulars	(In Lakhs)			Year Ended	
	For the Quarter Ended		March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022		March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	9,726.73	8,267.99	9,896.70	31,561.20	25,377.28
2. Total Expenses	9,519.72	8,729.54	11,079.74	33,402.26	29,101.72
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	207.01	(461.55)	(1,183.04)	(1,841.06)	(3,724.46)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	207.01	(461.55)	4,811.30	(1,841.06)	2,269.87
5. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	693.55	(256.89)	4,257.90	(2,433.83)	2,346.47
6. Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	688.20	(256.89)	4,164.88	(2,438.18)	2,346.47
7. Equity Share Capital	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82
8. Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (in Rs.) Basic / Diluted (not annualised)	3.24	(1.20)	19.91	(11.38)	10.97
Notes:					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of stock Exchange (s) http://www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and hosted on the Company's website at www.omaxautos.com .					
b) The total other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) is resultant impact of fair value of actuarial gain / loss and gains/(losses) on derivative hedging instruments as per IND AS is as below:					
Particulars	(In Lakhs)			Year Ended	
	For the Quarter Ended		March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022		March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss :-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Actuarial gains/losses of defined benefit plans	(7.15)	-	-	(7.15)	-
(b) Tax impact on above	1.60	-	-	1.60	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss :-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Valuation gain/(losses) on derivative hedging instrument	-	-	(124.30)	-	-
(b) Tax impact on above	-	-	31.28	-	-
For Omax Autos Limited Sd/- Tavinder Singh Director (DIN: 01175243)					
Place : Gurugram Date:- 09.05.2023					

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
Reg. Off. : Shop No.-508, Swami Samarth Plaza Gantra Hospital, RRT Road, Mulund West, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400080, India
Corp. Off. : Survey 26/2, Opposite Pooja Farm Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India,
Email : compliance@wardwizard.in / Website : www.wardwizard.in
Tel : 9727755083

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Result for the Fourth quarter and financial year ended 31 st March, 2023 (₹. in Lakhs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	5076.22	6982.72	8179.08	23928.87	18514.07	5075.57	6982.73	NA	23928.23	NA
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	292.71	476.47	520.47	1385.15	1214.18	263.25	446.85	NA	1326.09	NA
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	292.71	476.47	520.47	1385.15	1214.18	263.25	446.85	NA	1326.09	NA
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.62	343.38	328.26	944.21	847.72	93.34	335.59	NA	885.15	NA
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	131.20	350.51	328.20	946.64	847.66	79.92	342.72	NA	887.58	NA
6.	Equity Share Capital (No. of shares)	2606.94	2604.63	2620.52	2606.94	2620.52	2606.94	2604.63	NA	2606.94	NA
7.	Face Value (in ₹)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	NA	1.00	NA
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	6272.93	0.00	3632.08	6272.93	3632.08	6211.44	0.00	NA	6211.44	NA
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	0.05	0.14	0.14	0.36	0.35	0.03	0.13	NA	0.34	NA
	Diluted :	0.05	0.14	0.14	0.36	0.35	0.03	0.13	NA	0.34	NA
Notes:											
a. The Statement of audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31 st March, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08/05/2023.											
b. These audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.											
c. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified whenever required to conform to the current year's presentation.											
d. There are no qualification in the Audit Report issued by the Auditor.											
e. The figures for the current Quarter ended March 31, 2023 and quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022, respectively and published figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021, respectively, which were subjected to limited review.											
f. Additions in PPE is ₹ 1671.73 Lakhs, WIP ₹ 3.23 Lakhs & Intangible assets of ₹ 577.31 Lakhs during the Financial year 2022-2023.											
g. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12 th December, 2022 approved the conversion and allotment of 24,91,631 partly paid up equity shares face value ₹ 0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each against 56,70,903 partly paid-up equity shares (originally allotted as partly paid up equity shares on 15 th March, 2022) in pursuant to First and Final Call Money Notice dated Saturday 29 th October, 2022. The Company has received ₹ 10,21,56,871/- (Rupees Ten Crores Twenty One Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy One only) out of which an amount of ₹ 12,45,815.54/- (₹ 0.50/- Per Share) transferred to share capital and Rs. 10,09,11,055.55/- (Share Premium) to Securities Premium Account.											
h. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31 st March, 2023 approved the conversion and allotment of 18,20,269 partly paid up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each against 31,78,672 partly paid-up equity shares (originally allotted as partly paid-up equity shares on 15 th March, 2022) in pursuant to Final Call Money Cum Forfeiture Notice dated Monday 13 th February, 2023. The Company has received ₹ 7,46,31,028/- (Rupees Seven Crores Forty Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Twenty Nine only) out of which an amount of ₹ 9,10,134.51/- (₹ 0.50/- Per Share) transferred to share capital and ₹ 7,37,20,894.51/- (Share Premium) to Securities Premium Account.											
i. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31 st March, 2023 approved forfeiture of 13,68,403 Partly paid up Rights Equity shares, on which the holders thereof have failed to pay the balance call money of ₹ 11/- per share in pursuant to the Final Call Money-Cum-Forfeiture Notice dated Monday 13 th February, 2023.											
j. (i) The Company has received amount of ₹ 10,21,56,871/- out of which ₹ 3,23,654/- is still lying in our collection account.											
(ii) The Company has approved the conversion and allotment of 18,20,269 partly paid-up equity shares of ₹ 0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each and received the consideration of ₹ 7,46,31,028/- against the shares and the same is still lying in the Company's Separate Account.											
(iii) The Company has received excess amount pursuant to Final Call Money-Cum-Forfeiture Notice dated 13 th February, 2023 and to be refunded to respected shareholders as per copy of working which were received from the Registrar to the issue of the Final Call.											

Original Object	Original Allocation	Funds Utilised	Funds Unutilised
Used as per object of working capital purposes & General Corporate purposes	17,68,04,599/-	10,18,33,217/-	7,49,71,382/-

k. The above Financial results includes investments in foreign subsidiary "Wardwizard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary company-incorporated on 19.08.2022), hence earlier periods financial results are not entirely comparable.

l. In respect of the year ended March 31, 2023, the Directors recommend that a dividend of ₹ 0.10 per share be paid on fully paid equity shares. This equity dividend is subject to approval by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting and has not been included as liability in these financial statements.

m. No Investors complaint remains pending at the quarter ended on 31st March 2023.

n. During the year, the Company has been operating in Single Segment namely Electric Mobility Vehicles and its relating activities, as per the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 on 'Operating Segments'. However, different activities in prior years has been shown in Segment Report as attached.

o. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The Full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com on the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.wardwizard.in.

p. "The Company has formed wholly owned subsidiary namely Wardwizard Global PTE Ltd for the purpose of R & D in the field of Battery Cell Manufacturing in the month of Oct 2022 by Subscribing 10,000 Shares of the same. The above Quarter consolidated Financial results include only one subsidiary named "Wardwizard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary company-incorporated on 19.08.2022) financial results, hence earlier periods financial results are not entirely comparable and in such scenario prior period comparable are not given. During the FY 2022-23 Global PTE Ltd. Subsidiary of the company made a loss of ₹ 59.06 Lacs.

*Note pertaining to Consolidated Financial statements

STATEMENT OF DEVIATION / VARIATION IN UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED						
Name of listed entity	WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED					
Mode of Fund Raising	Rights Issues					
Date of Raising Funds	12.12.2022 - Date of Allotment, 31.03.2023 - Date of Allotment.					
Amount Raised	10,21,56,871/- 12.12.2022, 7,46,47,728/- 31.03.2023					
Report filed for Quarter ended	31 st March 2023					
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable					
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	NA					
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of Funds raised	No					
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the Shareholders	NA					
If Yes, Date of Shareholder Approval	NA					
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	NA					
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	NIL					
Comments of the Auditors, if any	NIL					
Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table	For working capital purposes & General corporate purposes.					

Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
Used as per object of working capital purposes & General Corporate purposes.	NA	17,68,04,599/-	NA	10,18,33,217/-	NA	NIL

Note:

1. The Company has received amount of ₹10,21,56,871/- out of which ₹3,23,654/- is still lying in our collection account.

2. The Company has approved the conversion and allotment of 18,20,269 partly paid-up equity shares of ₹0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹1/- each and received the consideration of ₹7,46,47,728/- and the same is still lying in the Company's Separate Account as on 31st March, 2023.

Deviation or variation could mean:

(a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.

For and on behalf of the Board
For **WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED**
SD/-
Yatin Sanjay Gupta
Managing Director
DIN - 07261155

Place : Vadodara
Date : 08 May 2023

IDFC First Bank Limited

(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd) | CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792
Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 7th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031.
Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022
AUTHORIZED OFFICER – Sayendra Maurya | CONTACT NUMBER – 8306001848



APPENDIX- IV-A [See Proviso To Rule 8 (6)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (ii) that the below described immovable properties as per column (iii) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd now IDFC FIRST Bank Limited, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" On 30.05.2023 as described hereunder, for the recovery of amount due from Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (i), due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd).

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. www.idfcfirstbank.com.

S. NO	(i) Demand Notice Date and Amount	(ii) Name Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s)	(iii) PROPERTY ADDRESS	(iv) Reserve Price Amount	(v) EMD Amount	(vi) Date and Time of Auction	(vii) Date and Time of EMD Auction
1	INR 4,09,99,475.03/- Demand Notice Date: 26th Feb 2019	Tirupati Universal, Tirupati Immigration Inc, Shree Jalaram Investment Consultant, Jashkantaben Piyushkumar Patwa, Tejal Jignasu Patwa & Jignasu Piyushkumar Patwa	Property-2-The immovable property i.e Office No.303-A, Sunrise Point, Chitkeshan Gali, Raopura Main Road, Vadodara being admeasuring, built up area about 27.21 sq.mtr,laying and constructed on the land at Mouje-Vadodara Vibhag-1, Raopura bearing B Tikka No. 10/2, Revenue Survey No 9/1, Registration District Sub-District Vadodara	INR 7,11,990/-	INR 71,199/-	30th May 2023 11.00 TO 1.00 PM	29th May 2023
2	INR 14,88,551.92/- Demand Notice: 15th Nov 2019	Ranjitsinh Chauhan & Vilasben Chauhan	All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Of Non-Agricultural Plot Of Land In Mouje Dantleshwar, Vadodara Lying Being Land Bearing C.S No.503, Sheet No.96 Chaita No.32 Admeasuring 49 Sq.Mtrs At Registration Sub-District Vadodara & District Vadodara-North: By Open Space, South: By House, East: By Road & West: By Wado	INR 14,51,120/-	INR 1,45,112/-	30th May 2023 11.00 TO 1.00 PM	29th May 2023
3	INR 24,08,765.33/- Demand Notice Date: 29th Sep 2018	Maruti Krishan Shende, S K Enterprise & Geeta Maruti Shende	All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Non-Agricultural Plot Of Land In Mouje Sayajipura Vadodara R.S.No.11/Pakki 2, (Western Side) Admeasuring 14518.00Sq.Mtrs., Paikki Plot No.3, Land Admeasuring 10336.96Sq.Mtrs, I.E.111267.00Sq.Fis., Common Road Admeasuring 696.11Sq.Mtrs, I.E.7493.00 Sq.Fts, Total Admeasuring 11033.07 Sq.Mtrs, I.E.118760.00 Sq.Fts, Known As "Dove Deck" Tower-K2, First Floor, Flat No.K-2-102,Admeasuring 81.92Sq.Mtrs, Undivided Share Of Land Admeasuring 40.66Sq.Mtrs, At Registration Sub-District Vadodara & District Vadodara Bounded:- North By : Flat No.K1-102, East By – Society Internal Road, South By – Tower K2 & West By – Flat No.K1-104	INR 22,85,820/-	INR 2,28,582/-	30th May 2023 11.00 TO 1.00 PM	29th May 2023
4	INR 7,44,871.93/- Demand Notice Date: 4th May 2019	Harshil Arunbhai Pandya, Arunkumar Chimanbhai Pandya, Pritiben Arunbhai Pandya & Kantaben Chimanbhai Pandya	All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Of Non – Agricultural Plot Of Land In Mouje Sayod Vassra, Vadodara Lying Being Land Bearing R.S.No.258, 262/1, 262/2, 263/2, 268, C.S.No. 1118, 1218, 1178, 1196, 1194, 1199, 1192, Known As "Prerana S. K. Co. Op. Housing Society Ltd" Known As "Vrundavan Township" Second Floor, Flat No. E-215/1, Construction Admeasuring 37.38 Sq. Mtrs, At Registration Sub-District Vadodara & District Vadodara Bounded:- North - By Flat No. E – 215/2, East - By Flat No. E – 215/4, South - By Road & West - By Flat No. E-218/4	INR 7,16,040/-	INR 71,604/-	30th May 2023 11.00 TO 1.00 PM	29th May 2023
5	INR 20,93,558.62/- Demand Notice Date: 27th Sep 2019	Nittu R Tadvil & Madhuben R Tadvil	All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Of Non-Agricultural Plot Of Land In Mouje: Kapurali, Vadodara Lying Being Land Bearing R.S No.409, 410 Block No.262/1, 263, 261/2 Paikki Western Side Admeasuring 4900 Sq.Mtrs & Admeasuring 1220 Sq Mtrs Known As "Kanha Heights" Tower G Fifth Floor, Flat No. G/504, Construction Admeasuring 106.87 Sq.Mtrs, I.E 1100 Sq.Fts At Registration District & Sub District Vadodara & District Vadodara Bounded:-North - By Flat No G/501, South: By 7.5 Mtrs, Road, East: By Flat No G/503 & West: By Tower H	INR 20,47,680/-	INR 2,04,768/-	30th May 2023 11.00 TO 1.00 PM	29th May 2023
6	INR 64,02,946.93/- Demand Notice Date: 10th May 2021	Mr. Nilkanth Ratilal Jani, Mrs. Kirtida Milkant Jani & N Jani & Co	All That Part And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Flat No. 202 On The 2Nd Floor Admeasuring 1820 Sq.Fts. Super Built Up Area, Along With 951.85 Sq.Fts. Paikki Undivided Share In The Land Of "Ashray Apartment Situated At Revenue Survey No. 170 Paikki Plot No. 1, City Survey No. 2216, Of Moje Jalalpur, Ta & Dist: Vadodara, And Bounded:-East: Flat No. 203, West: Society Road, North: Flat No. 201 & South: Residential Bungalow	INR 51,59,700/-	INR 5,15,970/-	30th May 2023 11.00 TO 1.00 PM	29th May 2023

Disclaimer: Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable property only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sale the movable assets, if any, present at the immovable property.

Date: 10.05.2023

Sd/-
Authorised Officer
IDFC FIRST Bank Limited
(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd)

IDFC First Bank Limited

(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd) | CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792
Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 7th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031.
Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022



APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (i) that the below described immovable properties as per column (ii) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" On 15.06.2023 as described hereunder, for the recovery of amount due from Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (i), due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd).

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. www.idfcfirstbank.com.

S. NO	(i) Demand Notice Date and Amount	(ii) Name Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s)	(iii) PROPERTY ADDRESS	(iv) Reserve Price Amount	(v) EMD Amount	(vi) Date and Time of Auction	(vii) Date and Time of EMD Auction	(viii) Name and Mobile No of Authorized officer
1	INR 98,83,786/- Demand Notice Date: 28th Apr 2022	Jyotshnaben Narendrabhai Patel, Narendrabhai Gangaram Patel & Kamdhenu Metals Limited	All That Part And Immovable Property Bearing Plot No. 97 (As per site Plot No. 49A) Admeasuring 106 Sq. Mts. Along with 37.52 Sq. Mts. Construction & Plot No. 98 (As per site plot no. 49B), Admeasuring 106 Sq. Mts. Along with 34.89 Sq. Mts. Construction Totally admeasuring 212.00 Sq. Mts. In "Intercity Township", Situate at Revenue Survey No. 40/1 Block No. 46, T.P. Scheme No. 34 (MAGOB-DUMBHAL), F.P. No. 4, of Moje Village Dumbhal, City of Surat, Bounded:- East: Adj. Property, West: Adj. Property, North: Awas No. 47 & 48 & South: Road	INR 2,35,97,000/-	INR 23,59,700/-	15th Jun 2023 11.00 to 1.00 PM	14th Jun 2023	Name- Mr. Himanshu Singh MOB- 9621177755
2	INR 11,33,312.77/- Demand Notice Date: 6th Jul 2022	Mahakali Dairy and Provisional Store, Roshani Tiwari & Suresh Chaturbhai Patel	All That Piece And Parcel of Immovable Property Premises Shop No. 14, Admeasuring 75 Sq. Fts. i.e. 6.97 Sq. Mtrs. (Built up Area) & admeasuring 67 Sq. Fts. i.e. 6.23 Sq. Mtrs. (Carpet Area) and Premises Shop No. 15, Admeasuring 97 Sq. Fts. i.e. 9.02 Sq. Mtrs. (Built up Area) & Admeasuring 90 Sq. Ft. i.e. 8.36 Sq. Mtrs. (Carpet Area), Alongwith Proportionate Undivided Share in Ground Land in Apartment, Building "Building No. C", "Ground Floor", "Hans Dev Residency" Developed Upon Land Situated at State: Gujarat, District: Surat, Sub-District & Taluka: Choryasi, Moje: Village Deladava (Gamtal) Bearing City Survey North Nos. 204 & 195, and Bounded as: East: Society Road, West: Shop no. 13, North: Main Road & South: Apt. parking	INR 10,88,000/-	INR 1,08,800/-	15th Jun 2023 11.00 to 1.00 PM	14th Jun 2023	Name- Mr. Pratik Kapadiya MOB- 9227910946
3	INR 89,18,135.85/- Demand Notice Date: 23rd Jul 2022	Pooja Laboratory, Anitaben Gautambhai Patil & Gautam S Patil	Property-1-All That Piece And Parcel of Immovable Property Bearing Flat No. 24 on the First Floor, Admeasuring 416 Sq. Fts. i.e. 38.74 Sq. Mtrs. (Built up Area), in " Shree Sai Apartment of Shree Sai Apartment Co. Op Ho. Soc. Ltd. (Proposed)", Situated at North No. 1442/1, T.P Scheme No. 2 (Nanpura), Final Plot No. 25 of Moje: Nanpura, Kadasrabhai Nai, Ward No. 1 City of Surat Having Tenement No. 01B-17-1621-0-001, and the said Flat Bounded As:- East: Flat No. 5, West: Flat No. 23, North: Margin of Appt. & South: Entry and Passage Property-2- All That Piece And Parcel of Immovable Property Bearing Flat No. 101 on the First Floor, Admeasuring 1275 Sq. Fts. i.e., 118.45 Sq. Mtrs. (Super Built up Area), and 821 Sq. Fts. i.e. 76.30 Sq. Mtrs. (Built up Area), Along with Undivided share in the Ground Land "Moonlight Residency, Building No. C" Situated at Revenue Survey No. 136/1, Re Survey No. 76/1 T.P. Scheme No. 2 (Vesu-Bharthana-Vesu), Original Plot No. 28, Final Plot No. 31 of Moje: Vesu, City of Surat, Gujarat, and the said Flat Bounded as:- East: Margin of Building, West: Entry and Passage, North: Margin of Building & South: Flat No. 102 Property-3- All That Piece And Parcel of Immovable Property Bearing Plot No. B/59 admeasuring 44.65 sq. mtrs., Along with undivided share admeasuring 33.28 sq.mtrs. in Road & C.O.P., Total Admeasuring 77.93 sq. mtrs., having construction admeasuring 53.58 sq. mtrs., thereupon in "Millennium Park" situated at Revenue Survey No. 12/1 & 122, Block No. 191, T.P. Scheme No. 69 (Godadara-Dindoli) Final Plot No. 162/B of MOje: Dindoli, city of Surat, Gujarat and Bounded as:- East: 20 Ft. Society Road, West: Plot No. B-68, North: Plot No. B-60 & South: Plot No. B-58	INR 17,47,200/-	INR 1,74,720/-	15th Jun 2023 11.00 to 1.00 PM	14th Jun 2023	Name- Mr. Pratik Kapadiya MOB- 9227910946

Disclaimer: Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable property only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sale the movable assets, if any, present at the immovable property.

Date : 10.05.2023

Sd/-
Authorized Officer
IDFC FIRST Bank Limited
(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd)

Demand Notice under section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 (The Act)						
Sl. No.	Name and Addressee (s) of Borrower(s)	Loan amount (Rs.)	Loan account No.	Particulars of Mortgaged property	Outstanding amount (Rs.)	NPA Date
	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
1.	1. ARORA SUNILKUMAR 2. ARORA RICHA Property description: - 1.A-1101,Enjoy Residency, Near Agarwal Vidya Vihar Vesu, Surat City,395007 2.Shiva Saree, Ground Floor G-5, Kohinoor Textile House , Rind Road,395006. 3 Shiva Saree, R 3104, 3rd Floor, Surat Textile Market Rind Road,395002	Loan Account No. 52683346, for an amount of Rs.72,00,000 (Rupees Seventy-Two Lakh Only) and Pursuant thereto a loan agreement dated 25th Nov 2020 Home Loan Account No. 52683362, for an amount of Rs.1,46,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Six Lakh Only).Total Loan Amount of Rs.2,18,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighteen Lakh Only)	52683346 & 52683362	1. All Pieces and Parcels of immovable property i.e Flat no : a /1101 (As per Approved plan flat no :B/1102)(Pent House) on 11th And 12th Floor in B Building as per sanctioned plans -6570 Sq.ft as per salable area and 3127.14 Sq.ft as per build up area ,Admeasuring 290.52 Square Meters (Build-up Area) Along with undivided proportionate share in the land of Tower /Building no : "K" in "Enjoy" Constructed on NA land bearing final plot no :131 of T.P.Scheme No .02 (Vesu -Bharthana -Vesu) in Revised Revenue No .A19/2/1 (Old revenue Survey No .310/1) Of Moje :Vesu ,Taluka :Surat city ,District :Surat ,Gujarat Bounded by:- North : Passage/Lift South : Open Space East : Open Space West : Open Space	Total Balance Outstanding Both The Loan Amount 21,707,110.09 (Rupees Two Crore Seventeen Lakh Seven Thousand One Hundred Ten Point Zero Nine Paise Only) [Balance amount Rs.7,812,033.93/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakh Twelve Thousand Thirty Three and Ninety Three Only) (Balance Amount of Rs. 68,47,838.98/- (Rupees Sixty-Eight Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Point Ninety Eight Only), for Loan Account No. 52683346) and (Balance Amount of Rs. 1,38,95,076.16/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty-Eight Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Seventy Six point Sixteen Only), for Loan Account No. 52683362)	10/04/2023

Whereas, Standard Chartered Bank, having its branch office at Standard Chartered Bank at Standard Chartered Bank G/F C.K.Tower Beside Sangam Shopping Centre, toward Surat Dumas Road, Surat - 395007 (hereinafter referred as "Bank") had extended to the above named borrower(s) written in column A separate credit facilities written in Column B vide Loan account no mentioned in Column C against the name of each set of borrowers vide serial no respectively.

The said credit facilities are secured inter alia by way of mortgage over the immovable property written in column D against the name of each borrower (hereafter referred to as the "Secured Asset"). That, the above named borrower(s) have failed to maintain financial discipline in the loan account and as per the books of accounts maintained in the ordinary course of banking business by the bank there exists an outstanding amount indicated in column E against the name of each of the borrower(s).

Due to persistent default in repayment of the loan amount on the part of the above named borrower(s) the loan account of the above named borrower(s) have been classified by the Bank as non-performing asset/s on the dates as mentioned in Column F within the norms stipulated by the Reserve Bank of India. Consequently notices under Sec 13(2) of the Act were also issued to each of the borrower(s), which have received back undelivered.

In view of the above default the bank hereby calls upon the above named borrower(s) to discharge in full their liabilities towards the bank by making payment of the entire outstanding dues indicated in Column E above including up to date interest, costs, and charges within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Bank shall be entitled to take possession of the Secured Asset and shall also take other actions as is available to the Bank in law.

That, please be informed that you, the above named borrower(s) are hereby restrained from alienating (including by way of transfer, sale, lease or otherwise) or creating third party interest or dealing with the secured Asset in any manner except with specific prior written permission from bank. Be informed that any contravention thereof shall be punishable with imprisonment upto a period of one year or with fine or both.

That, attention of you, the borrowers, is attracted to sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act with respect to the time available to redeem the secured assets, whereunder it has been stated that you can redeem the secured asset by tendering the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured asset(s) by public auction and/or e-auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty.

That, please note that this is a final notice under Section 13(2) of The Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. Needless to say that the Bank shall be within its right to exercise any or all of the rights referred to above against you the Addressee entirely at your risk, responsibility and costs.

Date: 10-May-2023.
Place – Surat

Authorized Officer
Standard Chartered Bank

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED

CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
Reg. Off. : Shop No.-508, Swami Samarth Plaza Gantra Hospital, RRT Road, Mulund West, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400080, India
Corp. Off. : Survey 26/2, Opposite Pooja Farm Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India,
Email : compliance@wardwizard.in / Website : www.wardwizard.in
Tel : 9727755083

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Result for the Fourth quarter and financial year ended 31 st March, 2023 (₹. in Lakhs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	5076.22	6982.72	8179.08	23928.87	18514.07	5075.57	6982.73	NA	23928.23	NA
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	292.71	476.47	520.47	1385.15	1214.18	263.25	446.85	NA	1326.09	NA
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	292.71	476.47	520.47	1385.15	1214.18	263.25	446.85	NA	1326.09	NA
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.62	343.38	328.26	944.21	847.72	93.34	335.59	NA	885.15	NA
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising profit/loss) for the period(after tax)and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	131.20	350.51	328.20	946.64	847.66	79.92	342.72	NA	887.58	NA
6.	Equity Share Capital (No. of shares)	2606.94	2604.63	2620.52	2606.94	2620.52	2606.94	2604.63	NA	2606.94	NA
7.	Face Value (In ₹)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	NA	1.00	NA
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	6272.93	0.00	3632.08	6272.93	3632.08	6211.44	0.00	NA	6211.44	NA
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	Basic :	0.05	0.14	0.14	0.36	0.35	0.03	0.13	NA	0.34	NA
	Diluted :	0.05	0.14	0.14	0.36	0.35	0.03	0.13	NA	0.34	NA

- Notes :
- The Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08/05/2023.
 - These audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Company Act, 2013, read with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
 - The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required to conform to the current year's presentation.
 - There are no qualification in the Audit Report issued by the Auditor.
 - The figures for the current Quarter ended March 31, 2023 and quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022, respectively and published figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021, respectively, which were subjected to limited review.
 - Additions in PPE is ₹ 1671.73 Lakhs, WIP ₹ 23 Lakhs and Intangible assets of ₹ 577.31 Lakhs during the Financial year 2022-2023.
 - The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12th December, 2022 approved the conversion and allotment of 24,91,631 partly paid-up equity shares face value ₹ 0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each against 58,70,303 partly paid-up equity shares (originally allotted as partly paid-up equity shares on 10th March, 2022) in pursuant to Final Call Money Cum Forfeiture Notice dated Monday 13th February, 2023. The Company has received ₹ 7,46,31,029/- (Rupees Seven Crores Forty Six Lakhs Thirty-One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine only) out of which an amount of ₹ 12,45,815.5/- (₹ 0.50/- Per Share) transferred to share capital and ₹ 10,08,11,255.5/- (Share Premium) to Securities Premium Account.
 - The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st March, 2023 approved the conversion and allotment of 18,20,269 partly paid-up equity shares face value ₹ 0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each against 31,76,672 partly paid-up equity shares (originally allotted as partly paid-up equity shares on 15th March, 2022) in pursuant to Final Call Money Cum Forfeiture Notice dated Monday 13th February, 2023. The Company has received ₹ 7,46,31,029/- (Rupees Seven Crores Forty Six Lakhs Thirty-One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine only) out of which an amount of ₹ 8,10,334.5/- (₹ 0.50/- Per Share) transferred to share capital and ₹ 7,37,20,694.5/- (Share Premium) to Securities Premium Account.
 - The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st March, 2023 approved forfeiture of 13,58,403 Partly paid-up Rights Equity shares, on which the holders thereof have failed to pay the balance call money of ₹ 41/- per share in pursuant to the Final Call Money-Cum-Forfeiture Notice dated Monday 13th February, 2023.
 - The Company has received amount of ₹ 10,21,56,871/- out of which ₹ 3,23,654/- is still lying in our collection account.
 - The Company has approved the conversion and allotment of 18,20,269 partly paid-up equity shares of ₹ 0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each and received the consideration of ₹ 7,46,31,029/- against the shares and the same is still lying in the Company's Separate Account.
 - The Company has received excess amount pursuant to Final Call Money Cum Forfeiture Notice dated 13th February, 2023 and to be refunded to respected shareholders as per copy of working which were received from the Registrar to the issue of the Company.

Original Object	Original Allocation	Funds Utilised	Funds Unutilised
Used as per object of working capital purposes & General Corporate purposes.	17,68,04,596/-	10,18,33,217/-	7,49,71,382/-

1. The above Financial results includes, investments in foreign subsidiary "Wardwizard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary company-incorporated on 19.08.2022), hence earlier periods financial results are not entirely comparable.

2. In respect of the year ended March 31, 2023, the Directors recommend that a dividend of ₹ 0.10 per share be paid on fully paid equity shares. This equity dividend is subject to approval by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting and has not been included as liability in these financial statements.

3. No Investors complaint/remains pending at the quarter ended on 31st March 2023.

4. During the year, the Company has been operating in Single Segment namely Electric Mobility Vehicles and its related activities, as per the guiding principles given in Ind-AS-108 on "Operating Segments". However, different activities in prior years has been shown in Segment Report as attached.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The Full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com, on the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e www.wardwizard.in.

6. The Company has formed wholly owned subsidiary namely Wardwizard Global PTE Ltd for the purpose of R & D in the field of Battery Cell Manufacturing. In the month of Oct 2022 by Subscribing 10,000 Shares of the same. The above Quarter consolidated Financial results includes, only one subsidiary- foreign "Wardwizard Global PTE LTD"(wholly owned subsidiary company-incorporated on 19.08.2022) financial results, hence earlier periods financial results are not entirely comparable and in such scenario prior period comparable are not given. During the FY 2022-23 Global PTE Ltd, Subsidiary of the company made a loss of ₹ 59.05 Lacs.

*Note pertaining to Consolidated Financial statements

STATEMENT OF DEVIATION / VARIATION IN UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED	
Name of listed entity	WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
Mode of Fund Raising	Rights Issues
Date of Raising Funds	12.12.2022 - Date of Allotment, 31.03.2023 - Date of Allotment
Amount Raised	10,21,56,871/- 12.12.2022, 7,46,47,728/- 31.03.2023
Report filed for Quarter ended	31st March 2023
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	NA
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of Funds raised	No
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the Shareholders	NA
If Yes, Date of Shareholder Approval	NA
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	NA
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	NIL
Comments of the Auditors, if any	NIL
Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table	For working capital purposes & General corporate purposes.

NOTICE

AEGIS LOGISTICS LIMITED

Registered office: 502, Skyton Gdc, 5th Floor, Char Rasta, Valsad, Gujarat- 396195

Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/misplaced and the holder(s) of the said securities /applicant (s) has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate(s).

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further information.

Name(s) of holder(s) [and Jt. holder (s), if any]	Kind of securities and face value	No of securities	Distinctive numbers(s)
ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA	EQUITY 1/- PAID Up	1450	8236501 - 8237950
Mumbai [Place]	10 - 05 - 2023 [Date]	ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA [Name(s) of holder(s)]	Applicant(s)]

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the folio No. HLL2962613 & HLL2050436 and Share Certificate No. 5279913 & 5122505 for 4850 shares bearing Distinctive No. from 1160609751 to 1160612600 & 108013511-108015510 standing in the names of TRILOKCHAND CHHAGANLAL TANNA in the books of M/S. HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD. has been lost & misplaced and the advertiser has applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof. Any persons who have claims on the said shares should lodge such claims with the company's Registrar and Transfer Agent KFin Technologies Ltd, Karvy Selenium, Tower- B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial district, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032 within 15 days from the date of notice failing which the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate in respect of the said shares. Name of the shareholders 1. TRILOKCHAND CHHAGANLAL TANNA Date: 10/05/2023 Place Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that our client Mr. Mahesh Manilal Panchal, residing at Flat No. 203, Sharvil Court, Adarsh Dugdhalay, off Marve Road, Malad (west), Mumbai 400 084 (the Flat), has lost / misplaced his Share Certificate issued by Sharvil Court C.H.S.L. (the Society), standing in his name in respect of the Flat and the covered car parking attached to the Flat.

Our client is desirous of making an application to the Society for issuance of duplicate share certificate. On the request of the society, we hereby invite claims or objections for issuance of duplicate share certificate within the period of 14 (fourteen) days from the date hereof. If no claim/objection is received during this period, then the society shall be free to issue duplicate share certificate to our client.

Mumbai, dated this 10th day of May, 2023.

Sd/-
M/s. A. V. Jain Associates
Advocates, High Court
28, Darashaw Building, 1st Floor, 24 Jambuwadi, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai-400002
dipesh@avjainassociates.com

KBC GLOBAL LIMITED

(Previously known as Karda Constructions Limited)

CIN : L45400MH2007PLC174194

Registered Office : 2nd Floor, Galtimor Status, above Business Bank, Samarth Nagar, Nashik, Maharashtra 422005.

Corporate Office : Sai Krupa Complex, Tilak Rd., Opp Muktiham, Nashik Road, Nashik, Maharashtra 422 005

Tel. : 0253-2251060/405436, Email : admin@kardaconstruction.com & Web : www.kardaconstruction.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022

(INR ins Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operation	1769.58	1384.64	3524.68	4608.57	8958.00	11131.80
2	Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional Items and Tax	(787.98)	109.39	614.41	(559.71)	2087.60	2399.76
3	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(787.98)	109.39	614.41	(559.71)	2087.60	2399.76
4	Net Profit after Tax for the period	(765.88)	101.62	441.82	(561.2)	1506.83	1732.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year	(767.90)	99.60	439.80	(567.30)	1500.76	1724.47
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re. 1/- per share)	6150.00	6150.00	6150.00	6150.00	6150.00	6150.00
7	Earning per Equity Share (EPS)* (Face value of Re. 1 per share) (not annualised)						
	Basic EPS	(0.12)	0.02	0.07	(0.09)	0.24	0.28
	Diluted EPS	(0.12)	0.02	0.07	(0.09)	0.24	0.28

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022

(INR ins Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operation	1956.88	1384.64	3524.68	4795.87	8958.00	11,131.80
2	Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional Items and Tax	(601.63)	109.16	614.41	(373.89)	2087.60	2399.76
3	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(601.63)	109.16	614.41	(373.89)	2087.60	2399.76
4	Net Profit after Tax for the period	(579.53)	101.40	441.82	(375.40)	1506.83	1732.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year	(581.56)	99.37	439.80	(381.47)	1500.76	1724.47
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re. 1/- per share)	6150.00	6150.00	6150.00	6150.00	6150.00	6150.00
7	Earning per Equity Share (EPS)* (Face value of Re. 1 per share) (not annualised)						
	Basic EPS	(0.09)	0.02	0.07	(0.06)	0.24	0.28
	Diluted EPS	(0.09)	0.02	0.07	(0.06)	0.24	0.28

* Not annualised, except year end Basic and Diluted EPS.

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) (www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website i.e. www.kardaconstruction.com

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 8th May, 2023.

For KBC Global Limited
Naresh Karda
Managing Director
DIN - 01741279

Place : Nashik
Date : May 8, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Kersi Doctor who was a monthly tenant of Flat No.: 4 on Plot 654 at Firdoshi Road, Parsi Colony, Dadar East, Mumbai - 400014 was residing alone in the said flat has passed away. He had no known legal heirs & therefore the Landlord Society i.e. The Parsee Central Association Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., has locked the premises.

Any person claiming a right to the furniture & fixtures lying in the flat can approach the Landlord Society at the Society's Head Office - Tel.: 22661344 with Bonafide proof of their claims & proof of the relationship within 15 days of this publication, failing which The Parsee Central Association Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., shall clear the moveables in the flat & store the same as it deems fit.

Any person illegally trying to interfere with possession of the said flat or making any illegal entry in the said flat is hereby warned that such person would face criminal proceedings.

By Order
The Parsee Central Association Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.
Bombay Mutual Annexe,
2nd Floor, Rustom Sidhwa Marg,
Fort, Mumbai - 400001.
8th May, 2023

SHRIRAM

Mutual Fund

NURTURING TRUST SHAPING DREAMS

SHRIRAM ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L65991MH1994PLC079874

Regd. Off.: 217, 2nd Floor, Swastik Chambers, Near Junction of S.T. & C.S.T. Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071.

Email ID: smai@shriramamc.in, Website: www.shriramamc.in

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	142.50	573.10	101.15	473.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(181.98)	(447.48)	(85.24)	(67.25)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(181.98)	(447.48)	(85.24)	(67.25)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(94.54)	(403.08)	(166.33)	(155.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income/ (Loss) (after tax)]	(95.98)	(405.66)	(172.53)	(162.12)
6	Equity Share Capital	644.32	644.32	600.00	600.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at March 31		(177.35)		(617.67)
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for interim results)				
1.	Basic:	(1.57)	(6.72)	(2.77)	(2.59)
2.	Diluted:	*(1.57)	*(6.72)	(2.77)	(2.59)

(*) The impact of potential equity shares on Diluted Earnings per share is anti-dilutive and hence the Diluted Earnings per share is the same as Basic Earnings per share.

Notes:

(1) The above results of the company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of the Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 09, 2023. The results have been subject to Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year Ended Audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.shriramamc.in

By Order of the Board of Directors
For SHRIRAM ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Sd/-
KARTIK JAIN
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO (DIN No. 09890492)

Place: Chennai
Date: May 09, 2023

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED

CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042

Reg. Off. : Shop No.-508, Swami Samarth Plaza Gantra Gantra Road, RRT Road, Mulund West, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400080, India

Corp. Off. : Survey 26/2, Opposite Pooja Farm Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Vadodra-390019, Gujarat, India,

Email : compliance@wardwizard.in / Website : www.wardwizard.in

Tel : 9727755083

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Result for the Fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 (₹. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	5076.22	6982.72	8179.08	23928.87	18514.07	5075.57	6982.73	NA	23928.23	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	292.71	476.47	520.47	1385.15	1214.18	263.25	446.85	NA	1326.09	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	292.71	476.47	520.47	1385.15	1214.18	263.25	446.85	NA	1326.09	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.62	343.38	328.26	944.21	847.72	93.34	335.59	NA	885.15	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	131.20	350.51	328.20	946.64	847.66	79.92	342.72	NA	887.58	
6.	Equity Share Capital (No. of shares)	2606.94	2604.63	2620.52	2606.94	2620.52	2606.94	2604.63	NA	2606.94	
7.	Face Value (In ₹)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	NA	1.00	
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	6272.93	0.00	3632.08	6272.93	3632.08	6211.44	0.00	NA	6211.44	
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	Basic :	0.05	0.14	0.14	0.36	0.35	0.03	0.13	NA	0.34	
	Diluted :	0.05	0.14	0.14	0.36	0.35	0.03	0.13	NA	0.34	

Notes :

a. The Statement of audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09/05/2023.

b. These audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.

c. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required to conform to the current year's presentation.

d. There are no qualification in the Audit Report issued by the Auditor.

e. The figures for the current Quarter ended March 31, 2023 and quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022, respectively and published figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021, respectively, which were subjected to limited review.

f. Additional PPE is ₹ 1671.73 Lakhs, WIP ₹ 3.23 Lakhs & in Intangible assets of ₹ 577.31 Lakhs during the Financial year 2022-2023.

g. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12th December, 2022 approved the conversion and allotment of 24,31,831 partly paid-up equity shares face value ₹ 0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each against 56,70,303 partly paid-up equity shares (originally allotted as partly paid-up equity shares on 15th March, 2022) in pursuant to Final Call Money Notice dated Saturday 29th October, 2022. The Company has received ₹ 10,21,56,871/- (Rupees Ten Crores Twenty One Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy One only) out of which an amount of ₹ 12,45,815.54 (₹ 0.50/- Per Share) transferred to share capital and ₹ 10,09,11,055.54 (Share Premium) to Securities Premium Account.

h. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st March, 2023 approved the conversion and allotment of 18,20,269 partly paid-up equity shares face value ₹ 0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each against 31,78,672 partly paid-up equity shares (originally allotted as partly paid-up equity shares on 15th March, 2022) in pursuant to Final Call Money Cum Forfeiture Notice dated Monday 13th February, 2023. The Company has received ₹ 7,46,31,029/- (Rupees Seven Crores Forty Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Twenty Nine only) out of which an amount of ₹ 9,10,134.51 (₹ 0.50/- Per Share) transferred to share capital and ₹ 7,37,20,894.51 (Share Premium) to Securities Premium Account.

i. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st March, 2023 approved forfeiture of 13,58,403 Partly paid-up Rights Equity shares, on which the holders thereof have failed to pay the balance call money of ₹ 1/- per share in pursuant to the Final Call Money Cum Forfeiture Notice dated Monday 13th February, 2023.

(ii) The Company has received amount of ₹ 10,21,56,871/- out of which ₹ 3,23,654/- is still lying in our collection account.

(iii) The Company has approved the conversion and allotment of 18,20,269 partly paid-up equity shares of ₹ 0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each and received the consideration of ₹ 7,46,31,029/- against the shares and the same is still lying in the Company's Separate Account.

(iv) The Company has received excess amount pursuant to Final Call Money Cum Forfeiture Notice dated 13th February, 2023 and to be refunded to respected shareholders as per copy of working which were received from the Registrar to the issue of the Company.

Original Object	Original Allocation	Funds Utilised	Funds Unutilised
Used as per object of working capital purposes & General Corporate purposes.	17,68,04,589/-	10,18,33,217/-	7,49,71,382/-

a. The above Financial results includes, investments in foreign subsidiary "Wardwizard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary company-incorporated on 19.08.2022), hence earlier periods financial results are not entirely comparable.

b. In respect of the year ended March 31, 2023, the Directors recommend that a dividend of ₹ 0.10 per share be paid on fully paid equity shares. This equity dividend is subject to approval by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting and has not been included as liability in the financial statements.

c. No investors complaints/pending pending at the quarter ended on 31st March 2023.

d. During the year, the Company has been operating in Single Segment namely Electric Mobility Vehicles and its related activities, as per the guiding principles given in Ind-AS-108 on 'Operating Segments'. However, different activities in prior years have been shown in Segment Report as attached.

e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.wardwizard.in

f. The Company has formed wholly owned subsidiary namely Wardwizard Global PTE LTD for the purpose of R & D in the field of Battery Cell Manufacturing, in the month of Oct 2022 by subscribing 10,000 Shares of the same. The above Quarterly financial results include, only one subsidiary company- Wardwizard Global PTE LTD (wholly owned subsidiary company-incorporated on 19.08.2022) financial results, hence earlier periods financial results are not entirely comparable and in such scenario prior period comparable are not given. During the FY 2022-23 Global PTE Ltd. Subsidiary of the company made a loss of ₹ 59.00 Lacs.

*Note pertaining to Consolidated Financial Statements

Original Object

Original Allocation

Funds Utilised

Funds Unutilised

Used as per object of working capital purposes & General Corporate purposes.

17,68,04,589/-

10,18,33,217/-

7,49,71,382/-

a. The above Financial results includes, investments in foreign subsidiary "Wardwizard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary company-incorporated on 19.08.2022), hence earlier periods financial results are not entirely comparable.

b. In respect of the year ended March 31, 2023, the Directors recommend that a dividend of ₹ 0.10 per share be paid on fully paid equity shares. This equity dividend is subject to approval by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting and has not been included as liability in the financial statements.

c. No investors complaints/pending pending at the quarter ended on 31st March 2023.

d. During the year, the Company has been operating in Single Segment namely Electric Mobility Vehicles and its related activities, as per the guiding principles given in Ind-AS-108 on 'Operating Segments'. However, different activities in prior years have been shown in Segment Report as attached.

e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.wardwizard.in

f. The Company has formed wholly owned subsidiary namely Wardwizard Global PTE LTD for the purpose of R & D in the field of Battery Cell Manufacturing, in the month of Oct 2022 by subscribing 10,000 Shares of the same. The above Quarterly financial results include, only one subsidiary company- Wardwizard Global PTE LTD (wholly owned subsidiary company-incorporated on 19.08.2022) financial results, hence earlier periods financial results are not entirely comparable and in such scenario prior period comparable are not given. During the FY 2022-23 Global PTE Ltd. Subsidiary of the company made a loss of ₹ 59.00 Lacs.

*Note pertaining to Consolidated Financial Statements

STATEMENT OF DEVIATION / VARIATION IN UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED

Name of listed entity	WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
Mode of Fund Raising	Rights Issues
Date of Raising Funds	12.12.2022 - Date of Allotment, 31.03.2023 - Date of Allotment
Amount Raised	10,21,56,871/- 12.12.2022, 7,46,47,728/- 31.03.2023
Report filed for Quarter ended	31 st March 2023
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	NA
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of Funds raised	NA
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the Shareholders	NA
If yes, Date of Shareholder Approval	NA
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	NA
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	NIL
Comments of the Auditors, if any	NIL
Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table	For working capital purposes & General corporate purposes.

Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Unutilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
Used as per object of working capital purposes & General Corporate purposes.	NA	17,68,04,589/-	NA	10,18,33,217/-	NA	NIL

Note:

1. The Company has received amount of ₹ 10,21,56,871/- out of which ₹ 3,23,654/- is still lying in our collection account.

2. The Company has approved the conversion and allotment of 18,20,269 partly paid-up equity shares of ₹ 0.50/- into fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each and received the consideration of ₹ 7,46,47,728/- and the same is still lying in the Company's Separate Account as on 31st March, 2023.

Deviation or variation could mean:

(a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.

For and on behalf of the Board
For WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
Sd/-
Yatin Sanjay Gupile
Managing Director
DIN - 07261150

Place : Vadodra
Date : 8th May, 2023

CHALET HOTELS

Chalet Hotels Limited

CIN: L55101MH1986PLC038538

Registered office: Rahija Tower, Plot No. C-30, Block 'G' Next to Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai 400 051

Email ID: investorrelations@chalet-hotels.com, website: www.chalet-hotels.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(Rs. in million)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Continuing operations	3,457.83	3,218.01	1,535.19	11,779.54	5,297.39	
EBITDA before exceptional items from Continuing operations	1,602.71	1,455.48	369.34	5,023.04	1,204.09	
(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(65.37)	
Profit / (Loss) before income tax	714.59	1,411.15	(299.40)	2,728.29	(1,468.85)	
Profit / (Loss) for the period / year	391.77	1,023.52	(114.56)	1,858.36	(814.69)	
Total Comprehensive Income / (Expense) for the period / year	386.91	1,023.59	(112.73)	1,853.72	(813.19)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,050.25	2,050.25	2,050.24	2,050.25	2,050.24	
Other Equity	-	-	-	13,394.60	11,362.30	
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Continuing and Discontinued operations						
Basic (*not annualised) (in Rs.)	*1.91	*4.99	*(0.56)	9.06	(3.98)	
Diluted (*not annualised) (in Rs.)	*1.91	*4.99	*(0.56)	9.06	(3.98)	

Notes:

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Continuing operations	3,325.21	3,082.09	1,452.07	11,240.74	5,014.71
Profit / (Loss) before income tax from Continuing operations	724.68	1,399.71	(282.50)	2,699.85	(1,356.43)
Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from Continuing operations	402.29	1,012.49	(97.60)	1,830.97	(636.08)
(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(65.37)

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended 31 March 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20

